BP1000/16 #1641 (ECEFH) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

A F M

Parts manual

——BP1000/16 i YEH1

BP1000/16 polishing machine

it Ll T 2 BRI R AL LSRN IR~ 7]

FoShan Basair Mechanical & Electrical Co.,




BP1000/16 #1641 (FE#EF MY BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

1L o e o T
VP T PO RO 1A% % Y RS (9 (W Y (o o

L — = SO0 1683 AL i
o 1S5 lird
BT ERRHEER LA |aE 201601
| 5. [ e WFk 1 of 1 [tep 1200 T o] [

B 1 BP1000/16 #)6H1 = A& picturel BP1200/16 polishing machine general drawing



BP1000/16 #1641 (ECEFH) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

% 1 BP1000/16 HOLHL S EHAHRE

tablel The composition of each part of BP1000/16 polishing machine

RE | HE

Fe | & | #HE MR . %
) Single | Total
No. Name Qty. | materials ) ) remark
weight | weight
HLEEZH 1
1 Rack rack 1
assembly

g () A
2 Saddle (left) 1
assembly
g () A
3 Saddle (right) 1
assembly
FAIKT VARG
4 Stopper sheet 1
metal assembly
16 S H
5 16—head beam 1
assembly
P& KR o LA
Part of the
polishing head

assembly
K MR
PVC hose rubber
A 1
8 Drag chain 1
assembly
B IR
9 Power electric 1
cabinet




BP1000/16 #1641 ECFF) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

L

14

BilSitir~
ANTOEFNEERE S |em| wesesAB 17:21:04

20
| 2N | CCE | I 2. ﬁﬂﬂ_ |

e, 1of 1

& 2 BP1000/16 #l6Al——HLEEH 53 3L & picture2

%3 0 3k 40 0T

BP1000/16 polishing machine -- Rack part assembly drawing



BP1000/16 #1641 (FE#EF M) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

£ 2 BP1000/16 Y6l —HLEEE 43 AL AR BA AR

table2 BP1000/16 Polishing machine -- List of parts of the frame

Model 1000 machine 16 polishing belt

v HE (kg) ME (kg)
= S =
e AR i size Aot Single Total
No. Name qty. . .
weight weight
16 3k 1000 HLZE (— 4D
1 model 1000 16-head rack (integrated) 10800+1800+670 1 6077 6077
1000 PEALT B e D
2 model 1000 polishing machine wear 1150%798%5. 5 2 11. 56 23.12
resistant base plate D
1000 PEATL BE R AR A
3 model 1000 polishing machine wear 1158%1150%5. 5 8 16. 79 134. 32
resistant base plate A
4 860 TkHH A 860%610%130 9 6. 33 12. 66
860 down tank A ' :
1740 /KAE JEHIFFLD
5 1740 Sink (botton hole) 1740%130%110 8 8. 64 69. 12
1740 F/KAE ORHIFFLD
6 1740 Lower sink (bottom hole) 1740%610%130 2 12.76 25. 52
860 T /KfE B
7 860 down tank B 860%610%130 2 6.33 12. 66
1000 = B % 4 444
8 Model 1000 active roller assembly 1798%593+879 1 675. 38 675. 38
1000 1 248 2 2144
9 Model 1000 Passive roller assembly 1793%593%1320 1 842. 12 842. 12
i R A
10 Belt roller assembly d40%1800 4 18. 31 73. 24
2 s P LA
11 Belt block assembly 1600*80%160 1 5.73 5.73
—— - .
g | HIERREALEE CESpE Transition 165042404620 1 24.33 24.33
roller assembly (active end)
13 | LB BB Transition 165042064350 1 23.2 23.2
roller assembly (passive end)
G RGN 2H A
14 Heavy brick detection assembly 1500%350+900 1 54. 06 54. 06
J i PR e 4R A
15 Belt limit wheel assembly 204%91*120 6 3.13 18.78
16 | EfesEaERE ® 130% & 85%70 1 4 4
Main drive coupling sleeve
s
17 Shaft coupling @ 210%280 1 44,92 44,92
. TS . )
1g | MEHLEAEBIR Polishing machine | 5504604150 1 56. 97 56. 97
main drive frame
TR
19 REDUCER 1
20 1000 L 16 s 26200%1200%9 1




BP1000/16 it 6HL (BifEFAH) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

- 1S i | rerenassang us
e ol o7 o AR BL|LH R & Al | B 201600

TS |, WM. | af 1 M, 1250 . S o Bl

B 2—1 HLEEE 45— A% 5 W\ K BN AL 258 B picture2-1 Rack part -- Assembly drawing of width adjustment guide

and heavy brick detection mechanism
%5 0 3k 40 ;W




BP1000/16 #1641 (FEHEF MY BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

R 2—1 LS —ARE S L ERENHAR G AR
Table 2-1 Rack Part -- Detail List of accessories for adjusting width guide and heavy brick

inspection mechanism

}J%‘
B

No.

K

Name

i size

e

aty.

HRE (kg)
Single
weight

HE (kg)
Total
weight

HAEAT I 5 AR R SR
Welding frame after
heavy brick
inspection

1500%267%156

20.75

20.75

HAERLNE S Heavy
brick test after
welding frame heavy
brick test live block

160*100%80

1. 23

1.23

B REAS IS
Heavy brick detection
wheel

D 110%50

0.48

0.48

R ki

Heavy brick check axle

@ 25%130

0.45

0. 45

%P igus FlAk
Aligning igus
bearings

D28* b 25%21. 5

0.01

0.02

il

rubber ring

@ 120%5. 7

iy el b=
Heavy brick detection
sliding shaft

@ 25%180

0. 66

1.32

S igus Fhk
Aligning igus
bearings

D 28% ¢ 25%21. 5

T A Rl v FEE A AR
Heavy brick detection
height adjustment
plate

140%50%10

0.53

0. 53

10

Fe S ER
Left guide plate

900%70%10

4.24

11

A ER
Right guide plate

900%70%10

4.24

12

AR A I AR RS
Welding frame before
heavy brick
inspection

1500%235%180

19. 16

19. 16

13

B fit Far BN
Heavy brick detection
sensing piece

14

B fite ol F, AR S 48
Heavy brick was used
to detect the electric

eye bracket

83*63%*30

0. 08

0.08




BP1000/16 #1641 (ECEFH) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

10 2 ,
| ——
_l:.ﬁ
o — )
.E
L ]
H @
0

. —_— — J 14 -
T S [ o i Bt e it ik

ELHCEFIELEE AT m| 2001

i [rl.q. B b ol 1 ]Lt:h. 1-3 W ZLTE [-q.rl.

& 2—2 MR —id 3 R F 3 i 25 B B picture2-2 Gantry parts-the active end assembly of the transition roll

%7 0k 40 7T



BP1000/16 #5641 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

F£2—2 MBS —FEREIIRECF R
Table 2-2 Frame part - Transition roll active end accessories list
7 . . HE (kg) | ME (kg)
= §§$\ A& size 2%5% Single Total
No. ame ary weight weight
PR 3 (Esif)
1 | Transition roll Support 450%215%70 1 5.32 5. 32
3 (active right)
PR SER 3 (EBh D
2 | Transition Roll Support 450%215%70 1 5.32 5. 32
3 (active left)
3 IR ®25%110 4 0. 26 1.04
Transition roll shaft
ik U R AR A
4 Transition rubber D 48%1300 2 6.7 13.4
roller
TRVEBR B 7K
5 deep groove ball 6004 4
bearing
LTRSS
6 Spring for shaft ®20 4
FLHFR#E
(]
7 Hole with clip spring 42 4
VER A 2 (Wsh )
8 | Transition roll Support 280%130%80 1 2. 56 2. 56
2 (passive left)
LRSS 2 (WighA)
9 | Transition roll Support 280%130%80 1 2.56 2. 56
2 (passive right)
10 o7 iR M12X50 4 0
outer hexagon bolt
T
1 flat washer P12 4 0
12 IS HIRES M12 4 0
hex nut
13 }ﬁ%%ﬁ@&ﬂ D12 4 0
spring washer




BP1000/16 #56H1 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

= p— po
-nzn'ﬁ fRRG | iR shil (R

Bl E R AL A B AR B 200600

k& | WFh 1 or 1 [t 1:20 W 2068 Jith o

2—3 HIEHH—— TR DR EERC & picture2-3 Gantry part -- Assembly diagram of passive end of transition roll

%9 Ut 40 T



BP1000/16 #5641 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

R2—3  HEHFS—SERE S RECH R
Table 2-3 Rack Part -- Detail of accessories for the passive end of the transition roll
= » % size & qty. Single Total
Name . .
No. weight weight
TEH A T (W)
1 | Transition Roll Support 350%189%70 1 4.32 4.32
1 (passive left)
PRSI T (shA)
2 | Transition Roll Support 350%189%70 1 4. 32 4. 32
1 (passive right)
TEH AR 2 (WA )
3 | Transition roll Support 280%130%80 1 2. 56 2. 56
2 (passive left)
PR EE 2 (WeghAa)
4 | Transition roll Support 280%130%80 1 2. 56 2. 56
2 (passive right)
5 IR ®25%110 4 0. 26 1.04
Transition roll shaft
AR
§) Transition rubber D 48%1300 2 6.7 13.4
roller
TRYVE BR Bl 7K
7 deep groove ball 6004 4
bearing
LIRS
8 Spring for shaft ®20 4
FLA R
) Hole with clip spring P42 4
10 Ih7s iR bR M12X50 4
outer hexagon bolt
A
1 flat washer P12 4
¥ E?
12 }ﬁ%%;@&ﬂ D12 4
spring washer
13 R M12 4
hex nut

10 7T 3t 40

=




BP1000/16 #56H1 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

.. — -— -
yr Yu A=Y/ ks e
T EERBEHEAT|DE| 2ozaEaB150 10:00:45 |55 |22 {0 5 pHErEE
B Jita- BH- 1 0f 1 fet - 13 HE2- |t

& 2—4 WLEEER o —— B T SR #8245 AL ¥ picture 2-4 Rack part -- Belt limit wheel assembly drawing

%11 50 3k 40 W



BP1000/16 #5641 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

R2—4  HRES—BRWIRA R B AR

Table 2-4 Rack part -- Belt limit wheel accessories List

[52 4k M (kg) M (kg)
= > A& size A qty. Single Total
Name . .
No. weight weight
PR 22 e
1 Limit wheel 180%100*14 6 1.9 11.4
mounting plate
- ANV
9 B IRALAE B 40%80 6 0.5 3
Belt limit axle
B s RS
d * . .
3 Belt limit wheel 107425 6 0.98 0. 88
B BRA5S 7
4 Belt limit wheel D 120%17 6 1.12 6.72
cover
TRVE ER 7K
5 deep groove ball 6306 6
bearing

12 73k 40

p=i|



BP1000/16 #56H1 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

- —y = e ek
r YR M=TRIiIal
TR R E B AT | B 2o2sFsH15H 102721 |SF | 100048 HIEIREEIRIEE
i & b 4. M. 1 of 1 [ 1020 2. [0t 2.

*}L%ﬁﬂﬁ——gz‘%‘ﬁﬁ%ﬂﬁ@ picture2-5 Rack part -- Belt idler assembly diagram




BP1000/16 #5641 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

R2—5 RS —RWEREGHAR
Table 2-5 Rack part -- Belt idler accessories List

" M (kg) | ME (kg)
= fr =
7 i A size Ee Single Total
No. Name qty. . .
weight weight
1000 B 77 FE 4R
L Mode1 1000 belt idlers D 40%1800 4 I7.75 a
5 S 2Rl
8 With vertical seat UCP208 8
bearing

%14 T 3 40

p=i|



BP1000/16 #56H1 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

. S— -
s =Tallal i HH
ol A R 5 e p—
& |ECH | Jim. i:10 W, = [m .

B 2—6  MEEI—— R PrE iR 23S AC I picture 2-6 Rack part -- belt block board assembly drawing

%015 50 3k 40 W



BP1000/16 #5641 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

RK2—6 HEMH— B HHEERE AR
Table 2-6 Rack part -- Belt block board accessories list
F v | RE (kg) | BE (kg)
= Ii?n/z % size ?‘:j& Single Total
No. weight weight
R kiR &
1 Belt block board 80%90%*63 2 0. 86 1.72
card sleeve
IR S AE
2 Baffle guide post D 25%140 2 0.52 1. 04
AR
3 Stainless steel 1500%50%5 1 2.97 2.97
baffle

p=i|

16 U1 3t 40




BP1000/16 #56H1 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

A — — fm FYET)
¥ YN =YRilnl
FHEEREH BB LA|em| 018158 11:05:11 |28 |womsnragmeEEER

K 2—7  HEHFS— 3R EHMHLEE A picture2-7 Gantry Part

-- Assembly drawing of the drive roller assembly

17 O3 40 W



BP1000/16 #5641 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

*2—7

PRE D — 3R E AR AAR

Table 2-7 Rack Part -- Detail of the components of the active roller

lig . v | BE (kg) | BE (k)
= f$ﬁ M size iﬁti Single Total
No. ame ary- weight weight
PhCA T B 5 1A 4R
1 Active roller support of 456%500%200 1 64. 86 64. 86
polishing machine
POEHL = BN HR 1A S 24
2 Mirror image of polishing 456500200 1 64. 86 64. 86
machine active roller support
ERSILAERE 2T
3 Active roller adjustment 450%200%25 2 16. 98 33. 96
plate
1000 6L E SR
4 Active roller of 1000 ®593%1765 1 483. 56 483. 56
polishing machine
5 |957J<$H37¥([%§ A D 95% 85423 2 0. 25 0.5
Waterproof bearing sleeve A
BS Bi7K UCT217 3% A
6 BS waterproof UCT217 cover A @185+ d97*18 3 L. 57 4.71
L S
7 . R D 120% b 95%12 9
ramework oil seal
KD AL == 2 A 2K
8 KD polishing machine active 326%199%56 2 8.3 16. 6
bearing housing
LR Tl K
9 self-aligning roller bearing 22211 2
KD Bri7K UCT217 5 B
10 KD waterproof UCT217 cover B 185%18 1 2 2
1 DA RS B D95k b 85%38 1 0. 42 0. 42
Waterproof bearing sleeve B

3 18 U1 3t 40

=




BP1000/16 #56H1 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

=) p— - —
1Sy tiryd Eifsed
BUTOERAILE B A u|em| 2ozsezAsE 219530 |28 oo hensagmnee 8
| C43 M At 1o 1 kﬂ. L 16 X | BN

19 13 40

& 2—8 BLEE 43 —— 4% 3 57 74 45 14 2% Bc B picture2-8 Rack Part --

Assembly of passive roller assembly




BP1000/16 #5641 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

R2—7 PRSI —HEREA G HER

Table 2-7 Rack Part - Passive roller Assembly accessories List

F? S Sep. B %E (kg) lé\i (kg)
=3 §%$\ i size iigi Single Total
No. ame ary weight weight
WhEH U 204 S B
1 Passive roller support of 1310%475%200 1 131.13 131.13
polishing machine
P E ML hHR 15 = 2B
g | Mirror image of passive 1310%475%200 1 131,13 | 131.13
roller support of polishing
machine
P CHLAE BhHR SRR
Polishing machine passive
3 roller bracket sealing 450%200%10 2 7 14
plate
1000 Hiit Y HLAE B4
4 Passive roller of 1000 d593%1760 1 485. 94 485. 94
polishing machine
e
5 UCT T 610%60%44 4 11.64 | 46.56
UCT support strip
6 AT M30%650 2
screw
7 R B M30 8
nut
T
8 Thick flat pad @® 30 4 8.3 16. 6
9 BIACHARRE A ®95% d 85423 2 0. 25 0.5
Waterproof bearing sleeve A
BS Bh7K UCT217 % A
10 BS waterproof UCT217 cover A P 185% ¢ 97*18 2 1.49 2.98
AL JA 3
1 ! D 120% b 95%12 9
framework oil seal
KD ' WA 50 il 7 Je
12 KD polishing machine 262%198%56 2 8.94 17. 88
passive bearing housing
R T K
13 self-aligning roller 22217 2
bearing
KD Bii7K UCT217 # B
14 KD waterproof UCT217 cover B 18518 2 2 4

20 TU 3t 40

=




BP1000/16 #56H1 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

Bal | o2z s A 168 11:48:44 EH (B0l S0 SEES G IS

A, laf 1 lep. 1w X . |[ET YR

& 3—1 BP1000/16 #eHl—5 & () AL E picture3-1 Assembly drawing of BP1000/16 polishing machine -- saddle (left)

21 B3 40 W




BP1000/16 #56H1 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

20 21 d4 H3

A — = 63 Fres
r Ygi=tNiial
ﬁ&lﬂﬁlﬂ%ﬁﬂﬁﬁ[ﬁﬂﬂ‘ﬁ] HHe | 2ozsEsH 16 H 15:43:19 EH (oo RS SAREEER
b 5 | k. AR 1af 1 Jee e 1034 LN Joma.

& 3—2 BP1000/16 #tHl——L 8% CF HZE AL & picture 3-2 Assembly drawing of BP1000/16 polishing machine -- saddle (right)

22 71 3 40 W



BP1000/16 #5641 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

= 3 BP1000/16 MW ——FE 4 SEACF AR

Table 3 BP1000/16 Polishing machine -- Detail of left and right saddle accessories

¥ . oy HE (kg) | BE (kg)
=3 ﬁgz\ HHE size iigi Single Total
No. ame ary weight weight
1000 #1 30 A 5 A
1 1000 machine 30 tooth 1930%812%525 1 643. 89 643. 89
saddle left
Fo SRR (RO
2 Left support front 812%525%115 1 11.05 11.05
cover (control panel)
1000 AL # P9 AN H4 7K B
Inner water retaining
%350%
3 blate of 1000 machine 1800%350%2 2 8.32 16. 64
saddle
FE AL B TR
4 Main drive control 470%350%3 1 3.53 3.53
panel
Grim P et
5 Buffer block mounting 110%80%40 4 2.75 11
plate
ZEpk
D60k
6 bumper block 60%20 1
1000 i F¢ Vi
*120%
7 1000 gear oil tank 956%120%67 2 3.83 7. 66
Rk 4% o
8 1000 %3 i 904%61%40 (¥ 4) 9 14. 44 28. 88
1000 swing rack
ez
9 1640 SR 1640%100%15 2 19.1 38.2
1640 support plate
26 R ERHE
10 26 ball row 2
1000 HLIE BRHER 424
11 1000 machine ball 1917%314%62 2 13. 27 26. 54
exhaust dustproof board
1000 1.3 2 By 47 2
12 1000 machine support 1905%290%20 2 11.21 22.42
shield
gL a iR
D * . .
13 Saddle hole cover plate 1902 2 0. 44 0.88
CERiREE SoX
%k39%k . .
14 Electric eye bump block 120439425 1 0.85 3.4
1000 Lh# 1 B2 R
*55%
15 1000 saddle seale 1050%55%44 2 2.28 4. 56
1000 AL F AR
16 1000 machine rubber 1450%30%3 2 1.02 2.04
plate pressure plate
1000 AL 5%
%190%
17 1000 machine glue slats 1450%190%3 2
18 T R A ]
Slide seat left
S 7 A
19 BOR MR 920%100%15 2 10. 84 21.68

Cross beam seat plate

23 U1 340 W




BP1000/16 #i)6HL (BifEF M) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

20

ESTIL VYD

Swing bearing housing

D148 & 77*29

1.74

3.48

21

TR VB BR 7K
deep groove ball
bearing

6209

22

il 7 I

Bearing gland cover

®116% ¢ 56%*15

0.55

1.1

23

it

Swing gear gear

30 i, fREL4

24

PR AL %6 P

Limit wheel seat

130%120%20

4. 34

25

PR A2 %

Limit axle

@ 40%80

0.38

1.52

26

TRVEBR 7K
deep groove ball
bearing

6307

27

MR
Spring for shaft

@35

28

1000 ML 30 5 Dty
1000 machine 30 tooth
saddle right

1930%812%525

643. 89

643. 89

29

S HEHT ER
Right bearing front
cover

812%525%88

30

R
Slide seat right

#
R

=

pi=:
a~
S
=i




BP1000/16 #56H1 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

. —— = i = k -=- -
YR =IR[Iai i sl chi
Rl WEREIaHR A em 1601
(& fr.r. [ J=™. 5::3m Wil B [mea.

& 4 BP1000/16 Ml #H/KI1REHAGERE picture4 Assembly drawing of the sheet metal assembly of the retaining door of BP1000/16 polishing machine
025 W 3t 40 W



BP1000/16 #5641 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

F 4 BP1000/16 FEHLLKITREE 4 HAZER

Table 4 BP1000/16 polishing machine retaining door sheet metal accessories list

¥ - v | HAE (kg) | ME (kg)
=5 ﬁi:; A size f%ji Single Total
No. ) weight weight
K] 1675
1 | Water retaining door 1675%337*98 8 19.5 156
1675
FEITHE A2.0
2 Left post A2. 0 360%100%80 2 2.1 4.2
FIKTTRZE A
3 Cate bottom beam A 4650%63*40 2 18. 15 36. 3
KT TS B
4 | Bottombeam B of water 4650%63%40 2 18. 15 36. 3
retaining gate
HRTE] TR A2. 0
5 Middle post A2.0 360%100%120 6 2.52 15.12
ATTHE A2. 0
6 Right post A2, 0 360%100%80 2 2.1 4.2
16 kB PATHE A
7 16 head grinding 4620%200%100 1 32. 36 32. 36
block bracket A
16 SLHLHTVAHEARE A
8 | 16 head machine front 2910%89*18 1 6. 93 6. 93
hanging slot A
16 SLHLHTVAH:AE B
9 | 16 head machine front 2910%89*18 1 6. 93 6. 93
hanging slot B
16 SLHLJE W HERE A
10 | 16 head machine rear 2910%89%58 1 10. 44 10. 44
hanging slot A
16 SLAHLfEVRHAE B
11 | 16 head machine rear 2910%89%58 1 10. 44 10. 44
hanging slot B
16 Sk bR AR
12 16 head separator 210%65%50 34 0.62 21. 08
hanging board
16 =k & Sk Bt 414
13 | 16 head grinding head 684*385%25 17 4. 47 75.99
separator assembly
16 =k B YT B
14 16-head grinding 4620%200%100 1 32. 36 32. 36
block bracket B
16 Hi 47K A 44
15 Front baffle assembly 574%440%56 16 6. 76 108. 16
16 JE £47K iR 4 1F
16 16 Rear baffle 574%385%56 16 6. 24 99. 84
assembly

26 U1 3t 40

p=i




BP1000/16 #56H1 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

26 22 14 13 15 19 16

ai1sSiliiry it .

BUTERFIEERAD Am] 2060 47 45

12 [onss Wil 1ol 1 Jthm: 1:200 W, 57055 Jaum.

B 5 BP1000/16 J)YEHl——KE 3240 4 25 Fc & picture S BP1000/16 polishing machine -- beam assembly drawing

27 B3 40 W




BP1000/16 #5641 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

£ 5 BP1000/16 el —R R A RC B4R

Table S BP1000/16 Polishing machine -- Cross beam Assembly accessories List

KB 2 | s | TE K g (k) Total
MK size Single ;
No. Name qty. . weight
weight
16 kAL G
1 16-head polishing 10130%835%530 1 4450 4450
machine beam
2 UCP 210 8 2.7 21.6
1034 1% 31 5l
D 5H2%
3 1034 Drive shaft 52%1034 2 15.8 31. 66
48 F-JF A
4 D60* b 43%2 4 .1 .12
48 Half open loop 60% & 43%20 0.18 0.7
AR Bl
5) Polishing machine D 5H2%2562 2 42 84
swing shaft
/.
6 e ) d52%3098 1 50. 94 50. 94
long axis
48 Y- IT B A2
7 160%90%35 3 4.57 13.71
48 half open coupling
e T 3
8 fﬂjjﬁa(brﬁ%) 206%160%75 2 2.47 4.94
Torsion arm (standard)
KA77-4P-2. 2-M3 Jali i 2%
Y KA77-4P-2. 2-M3 reducer 2 231 473. 48
FHL T P 22 56 i
10 Solenoid valve 124%60%25 16 0.2 3.2
mounting plate
FERE IR Q25DC-L8
11 Solenoid valve 16 1. 26 20. 16
Q25DC-L8
Ay j]l:l
12 TPRR2 458%400%93 1 2.7 2.7
Switch frame 2
R AL 2
13 ) _~E£ﬁkézé§ﬁi 130%100%12 1 1.2 1.2
Triplex mounting plate
BN =B AC2500
14 Pneumatic triplex 1 7.69 7.69
AC2500
15 16 %ﬂ( H d89%8410 1 118 118. 2
16 pipe parts
SAE AN
16 Total tracheal 80x80%9200 1 90. 3 90. 32
assembly
16 Sk BESL TR FE 2L A
17 | 16 head grinding head 4612%367*163 1 105 105. 38

panel slot rack A

28 U1 3 40 W




BP1000/16 #5641 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

16 Sk L it AE 48 B
18 | 16 head grinding head 4612%367%163 1 105 105. 38
panel slot rack B

SJ i 7 44 fli
19 16 7%57“ At 908819193 1 109 109
16 beam line grooves

20 3~ EKIR 1
3 inch ball valve

| 3 TREEE. 1
3 inch hose direct head

IKAE 22 2 S8
22 Water pipe mounting 300%63%40 5 2.1 10.5
bracket

|67 (/) R R, -
(3/4”) hose direct head

6 4> (3/47) BRIE
24 (3/4”7) ball valve 16

29 U1 3t 40

=




BP1000/16 #56H1 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

2o 26 27 38 21 2235 34 32 33 11 13 23

AiSitin_| =
Tl o e ] 016-01

s |8 A6t 1of 1 Jiepi. 150 X5, 3T |

B 6-1 BP1000/16 PYeHl——BE 3k b3 K BE k#4325 BC B picture6-1 BP1000/16 polishing machine -- Assembly drawing of grinding head and part of grinding head
5030 T St 40 T



BP1000/16 #5641 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

& 6-1 BP1000/16 HteHl——BE Kk B & & BE Lo B B4R
Table 6-1 BP1000/16 Polishing machine -- Detail list of grinding head and parts of grinding head
v | BAHE (kg) | BE (k)
=) T =
5 A A& size A Single Total
No. Name qty. . .
weight weight
f£5h% TPSA0101
1 Transmission sleeve D 114% & 82%476 1 14. 4 14. 4
TPSA0101
- 4H# TPSA0302
2 Upper sleeve TPSA0302 P 90* & 70+140 1 2.9 2.9
N %E TPSA0303
3 Lower sleeve TPSA0303 90* & 80*140 1 1. 46 1. 46
L SEETiC]
4 retaining ring for shaft @ 130%* d 100%8 2 0.24 0. 48
shoulder
RV ER 7K 6022
5 Deep groove ball bearing 3 0
6022
I 7K JHE TPSA02
6 Bearing housing TPSAO2 @D 203%* d 155%350 1 49. 8 49. 8
7 s @D 135% $ 110%30 1 0.76 0.76
axle sleeve
it 5 TPSA09
8 Upper end cover TPSAQ9 ®210% & 130%20 1 1.9 1.9
K6 TPSATL
9 Large pulley TPSALL ®305%  110%100 1 19.5 19.5
10 [ WA LF 1E B E R 55 | 0
Round nut stop washer 55
11 5] 45 RF (-2 e 110 | 0
Round nut stop washer 110
BHEEE M110X2
12 Round nut M110X2 1 0
13 . TjEEEE . D 170%  30%1020 1 28.9 28.9
principal axis
14 fezhE R ® 150+ d 110428 1 1. 16 1.16
Transmission sleeve cap
i 2
15 1 i i D 203% d 132%25 1 1.92 1.92
ower cover
16 *Fé @D 110% d 82%180 1 1. 34 1. 34
protecting bush
2 TPSAOT
17 Connecting sleeve TPSAOT @ 130% d 90%308 1 0.776 0.776
[ HE VR 17K 32011
18 Tapered roller bearing 2 0
32011
LIRS
19 distance sleeve of D 65% ¢ 5577 1 0. 57 0. 57
bearing

31 7 3 40

=




BP1000/16 #i)6HL (BifEF M) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

#

20

il

check ring

@ 65% d 55%6

0.04

21

LR 40

Hole with clip spring 40

22

I2HRE M55X2
Round nut M55X2

23

Ik i
cover clamp

290%130%35

2.87

24

Lk

feather key

0. 38

25

UL 2 AR

Cylinder mounting plate

386%80%14

6. 62

26

SELIEBEAR
Cylinder connection
plate

118%76%14

1.76

27

it
10A-5R FB 63 B 150
10A-5 FB 63 B 150
Cylinder of air

1.72

28

R4 A5 VA 9Jx1420
The narrow V band of the
combined group was
9Jx1420

0.98

29

DU 5. 5KW %4
Quadrupole 5. 5KW
adjustment plate

400%396*50

10.7

10.7

30

DU 5. 5KW /N
TPSA10
Quadrupole 5. 5KW with
small puller TPSA10

@ 100* ¢ 38%129. 5

4.214

4. 214

31

Y132S—4 HeHLAL 5. 5KW
Y1325-4 pole motor 5. 5KW

183. 2

183.2

32

KSR
Inlet flange

D 130* & 24. 5*25

1. 09

1.09

33

ol w1951 G
Upper intake pipe of
grinding disc

@ 26% ¢ 21%250

0. 26

0. 26

34

=IEKE
Three—way water pipe

0. 64

0. 64

35

6 7> HAEE

Hose direct tube

0.14

0.14

36

B
Polishing head

31.59

31. 99

37

JEE B

grinding block

38

SA4E 18%10. 5%280
feather keyl8%10. 5%280

p=i
H




BP1000/16 #56H1 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

B 62 BP1000/16 Yt el —— B LR E
picture6-2 BP1000/16 polishing machine --polishing head assembly drawing

3

033 U3 40 T

N



BP1000/16 #56H1 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

F* 6-2 BP1000/16 Phk#l—PESLEL H-ER AR
Table 6-2 BP1000/16 Pol ishing machine —— polishing head accessories List
75 BE |HE (kg) |[BE (kg)
AR5 Code 4 FR Name 5 (%) size Single Total
No. qty. . .
weight weight
Hh 4.8 4.8
1 KD268C-12 axle D 170% & 204282 1
T
2 GB/T1096-2003 flat key 12%36 1
0 T
3 |GB/T3452.1-1992 O-ring seal 45%3. bb 2
e 5l Js T % 4
the early bird
4 GB13871-1992 catches the worm FB 55 75 8 1
NEEE 0.078 0.078
5 KD268C-13 Small set O 55% d 46%16 1
7N Sk R AR
6 GB/T5781-2000 hexagon bolt M6*%20 6
i
7 GB/T97. 1-2002 flat washer 6 6
5L 2
8 GB/T93-1987 spring washer 6 16
Thi 55 0.84 0.84
9 KD268C-11 head cover @D 138%* d 60%29 1
0 T
10 |GB/T3452. 1-1992 O-ring seal 80%*3. b5 1
R (1)
11 KD268C-16 Adjusting pad (1) 1
BB R B 0.21 0.21
12 KD268B-27B locknut O 80*xM64*15 1
FH A ER Bl A
angular contact ball
13 GB/T292-1994 bearing 7013AC/DB 1
B EES 0. 085 0. 085
14 KD268C-14 Inner septum sleeve D 75% b 65%10 1
LIRS 0.091 0. 091
15 KD268C-15 Outer septum sleeve| @ 100% d»90%10 1
TS Ak
0il circuit external
16 KD268B-01 joint 2
0 HE
17 |GB/T3452. 1-1992 O-ring seal 10%1. 8 2
MHESSS 0.033 0. 066
18 KD268B—-02A 0il joint 15%15%34 2
EHSRIE L)
19 Nuts for pipe joints M12%1 2
AR IRET
cross recessed
20 GB/T819. 1-2000 | countersunk head M6*14 3

34 U1 340 T




BP1000/16 #56H1 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

screw
Bl 7K = 7.5 7.5
21 KD268C-08 waterproof cover D 360% & 172%40
0 A% %) b
22 |GB/T3452.1-1992 O-ring seal 170%2. 65
VAV Py Vi
23 GB/T5781-2000 hexagon bolt M6*25
JE 3k 7 8.5 8.5
24 KD268B-18 polishing head cover| @ 380% ¢ 288%77
e 2% i 5 T 2 el
Rotary shaft 1ip seal
25 GB13871-1992 ring FB 280 320 20
RS 0.95 0.95
26 KD268B-21 Helisert D 280%* ¢ 270%28
[ W2 B
27 GB/T812-1988 round nut M24%1. 5
[i] 7 75 24 24
28 KD268C-10 Fixed cover D270% 9161
7S -~V i 55 e BRET
29 GB/T77-2000 |flat point set screw M8*10
Hh ]l 0.3 0.6
30 KD268C-07 intermediate shaft DH2%74
TRVE Rl K
deep groove ball
31 GB/T276-1994 bearing 6305
Hh a5 FE 0.8 1.6
32 KD268C-04 intermediate gear | Wil 24 Bi%( 3.5
FLHH B3 Pl
33 | GB/T893.1-1986 | circlip for hole 62
W 7S R Sk R AT
hexagon socket cap
34 GB/T70. 1-2000 screws M6*%20

35 71 3 40

=




BP1000/16 #56H1 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

4R 6-2  BP1000/16 MOtHl—BEKACHFBA4NR
Table 6-2 BP1000/16 Polishing machine -- polishing head accessories List
e ¥E [BE (kg) |&E (kg)
AR5 Code 4 ¥R Name S (kS ) size Single Total
No. qty. . .
weight weight
& 55 0. 041 0. 082
35 KD268C-05 cover clamp D32k b 7x16 2
BTk 1.7 1.7
36 KD268C-09 driving gear B 41 B 3.5 1
[ A
37 GB/T119. 2-2000 straight pin 8%25 3
MBI FE 1.1 1.1
38 KD268C-06 driven gear WiE 39 5% 3.5 1
TR (4)
39 KD268C—-24 Adjusting pad (4) 1
[ 4R 1 il
40 GB/T297-1994 |tapered roller bearing 32013 2
Lty 6.4 6.4
41 KD268C-03A cam D273% d 91*46 1
e 2.8 2.8
42 KD268C—-02B Rotating shaft sleeve| P 140% b 47%159 1
i
43 GB/T1096-2003 flat key 14%28 1
0 HH
44 |GB/T3452. 1-1992 O-ring seal 118%2. 65 1
R
45 KD268C-21 adjustable pad 1
S REE
46 GB/T9163-1988 knuckle bearing GE40ES 1
PR IE 0. 064 0. 448
47 KD268B-37 plug screw D 28%23 7
P 3 A 34. 3 34.3
48 KD268C-01A  |polishing head holder| ®405% ¢ 62%122 1
5L 1 ]
49 GB/T93-1987 spring washer 12 6
N 7S R S R AT
hexagon socket cap
50 GB/T70. 1-2000 Screws M12%25 6
G 0.78 0.78
51 KD268B-44 spring washer D 116% P 68*14. 5 1
IDCHl 2% 3.3 3.3
52 KD268B-41A coupling D 183%  40%42 1
(RS 0.015 0.135
53 KD268B—-39 spacer bush D 16% d 10*16 9
[
54 KD268B-38B rubber mat D 32% b 16%12 9
e
55 KD268B—40A pad D 24% $ 10. 5*4 9

3 36 U1 3t 40 U1




BP1000/16 #56H1 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

PN SR IR
56 GB/T5781-2000 hexagon bolt M10%35 9
1k e
57 GB/T858-1988 lock washer 36 1
[ 42 EF
58 GB/T812-1988 round nut M36%1. 5 1
= 0.18 1. 08
59 KD268B-08 cover D 56% ¢ 40%30 6
FEAT il o
60 KD268B—-09 Swing rod shaft gland| @45% b 100%36 6
#BR 0. 086 0.516
61 KD268C-23 gasket D 64% b 35%5 6
R4 1.1 6.6
62 KD268C-18 Swing rod shaft D 45% ¢ 12%155 6
B BNFEAT 0.97 2.91
63 KD268B—-04B Passive swing bar 178%b5%51 3
MR A 0. 26 1. 56
64 KD268C-19C bearing sleeve 64%45%38 6
R (3)
65 KD268C—-22 Adjusting pad (3) 6
NI 1 6
66 KD268C-20 Small bearing housing| @ 108% ¢ 55%45 6
B FABRET
67 KD268B-06 stop screw @ 16%10 6
BRTATMEET
68 KD268B-05 Spherical screw @ 16%15 6
T
69 GB/T1096-2003 flat key 10%50 6
5 5 2 P
70 GB/T93-1987 spring washer 8 24
7S A B A Sk iR T
hexagon socket cap
71 GB/T70. 1-2000 screws M8*25 24

37 U1 3 40

=




BP1000/16 #56H1 (FECFF/) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

%R 6-2  BP1000/16 FeHl——B LB /4R
Table 6-2 BP1000/16 Polishing machine -- polishing head accessories List
75 g |RE (kg) [ME (kg)
AR5 Code A ¥R Name 5 (%) size Single Total
No. qty. . .
weight weight
e Bt iy 55 T % s
Rotary shaft lip
72 GB13871-1992 seal ring FB 45 62 8 6
JE& i 2.2 13.2
Grinding block
73 KD268B-10 holder 361*%146%65 6
R
74 GB/T93-1987 spring washer 10 6
W 7S R Sk R AT
hexagon socket cap
75 | GB/T70. 1-2000 Screws M10%100 6
J& B i 0. 08 0. 48
Press the end cover
76 KD268B-14 tightly D52% G 216 6
R
77 GB/T93-1987 spring washer 14 6
7N SRR AR
78 | GB/T5781-2000 hexagon bolt M14%45 6
i
79 | GB/T1096-2003 flat key C10%28 6
3% T
80 GB/T93-1987 spring washer 20 6
VAV Py Vi
81 | GB/T5781-2000 hexagon bolt M20%40 6
VAV iYL Vi
82 | GB/T5781-2000 hexagon bolt M8*20 6
b s 5% 0.012 0.072
83 KD268B-36 Shaft end gland D 24% 94 6
MBS
84 KD268B-35 return idler D40% ¢ 16%17 6
F AT
85 KD268B-03B Active swing bar 3
TRAET 7K
86 | JB/T7918-1997 needle bearing K 16%20%17 6
TR
87 KD268B-34 driving roller D40% G 20%17 6
R 0.09 0.54
88 KD268B-33 roller shaft D 22%57 6
P
89 | GB/T97.1-2002 flat washer 36 1

% 38 Tl 3t 40

=




BP1000/16 #i)6HL (BifEF M) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

] 7” A

—

N o

2
\

> Ty
),

B 7 BELIEHIS 3RS picture7 Grinding head control pneumatic system

RR

RN

039 U3 40 T



BP1000/16 #i)6HL (BifEF M) BP1000/16 polishing machine Parts manual

R T BELERSHFARS

Table 7 Grinding head control pneumatic system

\ % s Pt
R ARE y e Ppe | RE e | B ()
d 4 ¥R Name ¢ terial Single Total
No. Code qty. materials weight weight
1 Puidizk SPL6-01 16
Quick coupling SPL6-01
9 Pigiizsk SPB6-02 16
Quick connector SPB6-02
3 HLI 1R Q25DC-L8 16
Solenoid valve Q25DC-L8
1222 M4 X40
4 Screw M4 X40 32
WEEE M4
5 Nut M4 32
Pidi ek
0 SPL6-02 90
Quick coupling SPL6-02
ok 1]
TYC-LS8
7 ? | 32
Pressure reducing valve
QTYC-L8
Pidi ek
8 SPC6-02 32
Quick connector SPC6-02
9 SPC6-01Quick connector 32
SPC6-01
10 SPLF6-01 32
11 JE /132 40X1/8” PT 1MPa 99
Pressure gauge 40X1/8 “PT 1MPa
BB KS-L8
12 Shuttle valve KS-L8 16
1242 M5 X30
13 Screw M5 X30 32
WEEE M5
14 Nut M5 32
15 FR#F QLA-LS 16
The current limiter is QLA-L8
16 PRI $2 5k SPC6-03 59
Quick connector SPC6-03
17 i 23k SPE-06 32
18 S{iL 10A-5R FB 63 B150 16
Cylinder 10A-5R FB 63 B150
19 Peik 823k Quick valve joint 32
PUE A KP-L8
20 Quick exhaust valve KP-L8 32
21 K4l 10A-5 FB 63 B150 16
Cylinder 10A-5 FB 63 B150
A 6X1 \
22 Trachea 6X1 100 7K
2040 TU 340 T




